

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34933/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2012 in WP(C) No.4854 of 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sareen, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria and Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner state that the prayer for interim relief is not pressed at this stage.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER