

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.34933/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2012 in WP No.4854/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9083 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 34933/12 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

slp(c) 9083/11

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.

Mrs. Shruti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.

Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.

for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pyush Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after ensuing summer vacation on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2013.

In the meantime, petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit(s).

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |