

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8785/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2016
in WP No. 832/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

TVS SEWING NEEDLES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGER INDIA LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.10634 of 2016

Date : 01/04/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Basu, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these matters along with SLP (C) No.34933 of 2012 on
Monday, 4th April, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master(*SLP (C) No.34933/2012 is listed on 4.4.2016 before
Court No.3 as Item No.36)