

ITEM NO.36 & 47

COURT NO.3  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV, XVIA  
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34933/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2012  
in WP No. 4854/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MODI RUBBER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9083/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 8785/2016 (with interim relief and office report)

TP(C) No.543/2016 (with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atanu Mukeerjee, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
for M/s Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.04.05

16:20:42 IST

Reason:

for Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Raina, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 34933/2012 & 9083/2011

Learned counsel for the parties state, that pleadings are complete. However, disposal of the matter is likely to take some time.

In view of the above, post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

SLP(C) No. 8785/2016 & TP(C) No.543/2016

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 34933/2012.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS