

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
 Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
 for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Raina, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 for M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 34933/2012 & 9083/2011

Learned counsel for the parties state, that pleadings are complete. However, disposal of the matter is likely to take some time.

In view of the above, post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

SLP(C) No. 8785/2016 & TP(C) No.543/2016

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 34933/2012.

(Renuka Sadana)
 Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
 AR-cum-PS