

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34933/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2012
in WP No. 4854/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9083/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 543/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8785/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Mukeerjee, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishvanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Kholi, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjijeet Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the third week
of July, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master