

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 375/2017

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4282/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 128703/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 28577/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 77280/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77200/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 153330/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 28578/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77278/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 77198/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 377/2017 (XIV-A)

T.P.(C) No. 543/2016 (XVI-A)

IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 379/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.**
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Rajarshi Maity, Adv.
Mr. Sayanthan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Mammen John, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.
 Ms. Arushi Chhabra, Adv.
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
 Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.
 Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Tomar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
 Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. AAG
 Mr. Aashik Dhingra, Adv.
 Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shahshank Bajpai, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh LL, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Put up tomorrow (1.12.2022).

**(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**