

ITEM NO.301(PH)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).375/2017

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. SUDHANSHU DHULIA, JJ.])

WITH C.A. No. 377/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 379/2017 (XIV-A)

T.P.(C) No. 543/2016 (XVI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 4282/2020 (IV-C)
(With IA No. 128703/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 28577/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 77280/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 77200/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 153330/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 28578/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 77278/2022 - STAY APPLICATION and IA No. 77198/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) CA 375/2017	Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv. Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv. Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
---------------------------------	---

SLP 4282/2020	Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv. Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Ms. Viddusshi, Adv. Mr. Zubin Mammen John, Adv. Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
---------------	--

Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.

TP 543/2016 &
CA 379/2017

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Maithreya Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

CA 377/2017

Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
CA 375/2017

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

CA 377/2017

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

SLP 4282/2020

Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

CA 375/2017

Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Yatin Grover, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Tomar, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahshank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Mr. Chander Uday Singh and Mr. Santosh Paul, learned Senior Advocates, appearing for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) and Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate, and Mr. P.S. Sudheer, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) who are opposing the scheme framed by the Board.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

It will be open for learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties to file their short written submissions along with the relevant judgments, if any, to be relied upon with relevant paragraphs and the ratio of particular judgments to be

relied upon, to be filed within a period of three days from today and also to be sent on email address shahmr2018@gmail.com and pstojusticesudhanshudhulia@gmail.com.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR